which acts as a natural hedge against translational losses. The conscious matching of foreign currency denominated borrowings against foreign currency income had
enabled the group to manage the currency risk without entering into elaborate hedging mechanisms.

Aitken Spence PLC |  Annual Report 2012-2013

The Group treasury monitors the fluctuations in foreign currencies and advises SBU’s with appropriate strategies to minimise risks. Short term forward contracts are
often used by SBU’s with foreign exchange denominated income to maximise returns on conversions. Similar strategies are adopted by Group companies having foreign
currency denominated outflows such as payments to overseas suppliers and importation of machinery and equipment.

Foreign currency sensitivity
An estimation of the approximate impact of the currency risk with respect to financial instruments with a 5% change in US Dollar exchange rate is given below. In
calculation of this risk it is assumed that all other variable factors are held constant. The calculation of sensitivity has been performed only on the assets and liabilities
denominated in foreign currency of the Company and the Group as at 31st March 2013.

Group

As at 31st March 2013 Effect on profit before tax Effect on equity

Rs.’000 Rs.’000

LKR depreciates against USD  by 5%  (60,252)  202,849
LKR appreciates against USD  by 5%  67,243  (202,849)

The effect on equity arises from the investments made by the Group in the Republic of Maldives. We have not accounted for the sensitivity arising in any of the other
investments as the Groups exposure to them immaterial.

Company

As at 31st March 2013 Effect on profit before tax

Rs.’000

LKR depreciates against USD  by 5%  21,665
LKR appreciates against USD  by 5%  (21,665)

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. Interest rate risk
arises on interest bearing financial instruments recognised in the statement of financial position.

The interest rate risk of the Company and the Group arises from financial instruments which are exposed to variable or fixed rate interest rates. Variable interest rates
expose the Company and the Group to cash flow risks due to the impact on the quantum of interest payable. Financial instruments with fixed interest rates are subject to